
 Breeding and Market Show 
 Morgan County Fair 
 Sunday, July 30, 2023 
 

Breeding Goats  
71 Dairy Breed Senior Kid (born 8/1/21 to 12/31/22)  
   Zylana Vlieger, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1  
 Ella Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, 2  

 
72 Dairy Breed Doe (yearling 1-2 years)  
 Zylana Vlieger, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 
73 Dairy Breed Doe (aged 2 years and over)  
 Tucker Martens, Sunshine 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
   Piper Neal, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Wesson Farnik, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Snyder, 3   
 Raylan Neal, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4  
   Raylan Neal, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5  
 Piper Neal, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 

Grand Champion Dairy Goat: Zylana Vlieger 
Reserve Grand Champion Dairy Goat:  Tucker Martens 
  
80 Meat Breed Junior Kid (born after 1/1/23)  
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
   Jarrett Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
   Gretchen Vermillion, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4   
 Payson Poland, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 5  
 Addyson Spradlin, Travelers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3  
 
81 Meat Breed Senior Kid (born 8/1/21 to 12/31/22)   
 Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club Fort Morgan, 1  
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
   Natalie Higgins. Winning Edge 4-H Club, Brush, 3  

 
83 Meat Breed Doe (aged 2 years and over) 
 Ellie Hansen, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1  
 Ellie Hansen, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2 
 

Grand Champion Breeding Meat Goat:  Caiden Healey-Mitchell 
Reserve Grand Champion Breeding Meat Goat:  Kealy Langford  

 
Goat Showmanship  
01 Senior Goat Showmanship (14-18)  
 Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1 
   Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Riley Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3  
 Josie Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4  
 Sateen Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5  
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant   
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Ariana Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Jarrett Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
   Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 

 
Champion Senior Goat Showman:  Caiden Healey-Mitchell 
Reserve Champion Senior Goat Showman:  Kealy Langford 

 
02 Intermediate Goat Showmanship (11-13)  
 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1  
 Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club Fort Morgan, 2 
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Maycie Jones, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Cason Tow, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 5  
 Landon Crispin, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Maveryk Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Ashlyn Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant  
 Peighton Arndt, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 



 Ryder Halley, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, Participant 
 

Champion Intermediate Goat Showman:  Joslyn Haubert 
Reserve Champion Intermediate Goat Showman:  Henry Langford 

 
03 Junior Goat Showmanship (8-10)  
   Remington Butler, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, 1 
   Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 2 
   Paityne Mora, Cowpokes ‘N’ Cactus 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
   Natalie Higgins, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Brush, 4  
  Gretchen Vermillion, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5 
 Darlene Smith, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Brody Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Morgin Koch, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Haedyn Varelman, Golden Clover 4-H Club Brush, Participant  
 Bristol Stolberg, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Matlock Hunter, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Edward Arndt, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Ryder Butler, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
   Kash Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Cash Gould, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant   
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant   
 Tucker Martens, Sunshine 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant   

  
Champion Junior Goat Showman:  Remington Butler 
Reserve Champion Junior Goat Showman:  Abby Ramirez 
 

Market Goats  
11 Goat Underweight - 1  
 Fallyn Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2  
 Jason Dias, Fort Morgan FFA, Fort Morgan, 4  
 Ilithyia Packer, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant   
 Raylan Neal, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5  
 Fallyn Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Bristol Stolberg, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3  
 Darlene Smith, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Morgin Koch, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Skylar Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 
21 Goat Lightweight – 1 
  Ryder Butler, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, 1 
   Bristol Stolberg, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 3  
 Edward Arndt, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 4   
 Paityne Mora, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Fort Morgan, 5  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Madison Dreier, Wiggins FFA, Wiggins, Participant 
 Lorin Koch, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Jasmine Brindisi, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
  Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
   Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 
22 Goat Lightweight – 2 
   Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Josie Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Braden Weibert, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, 3 
 Ariana Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 

   Jacy Jo Dreier, Wiggins FFA, Wiggins, Participant 

 Brody Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
   Ceri Dixon, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Kinser Smith, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  

 
23 Goat Lightweight - 3  
   Riley Hunt, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1, Reserve 
   Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
   Arath Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
   Ryder Butler, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 



 Haedyn Varelman, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Cash Gould, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Ceri Dixon, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant    
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Landon Crispin, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Ryder Halley, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, Participant 

 
Champion Lightweight Market Goat:  Henry Langford 
Reserve Champion Lightweight Market Goat:  Riley Hunt 

 
31 Goat Mediumweight - 1  
   Caiden Healey-Mitchell, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1 
 Jason Dias, Fort Morgan FFA, Fort Morgan, 2 
   Ariadne Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
 J.R. Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4   
   J.R. Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5  
 Brody Smith, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Madison Dreier, Wiggins FFA, Wiggins, Participant 
 Raylan Neal, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Kash Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Olivia Herrera, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 
32 Goat Mediumweight - 2  
 Remington Butler, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, 1 
   Wyatt Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, 2 
   Cason Tow, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
   Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 4  
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5  
 Kash Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Landon Crispin, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Ryder Halley, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, Participant  
 Skylar Gregersen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  

 Madison Dreier, Wiggins FFA, Wiggins, Participant 

 Matlock Hunter, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 
33 Goat Mediumweight - 3  
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
   Alan Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
   Cason Tow, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 3 
   Alan Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Ariadne Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5  
 Maycie Jones, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Saxson Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Braden Weibert, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Brody Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Natalie Higgins, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Journee Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 

Champion Mediumweight Goat:  Remington Butler  
Reserve Champion Mediumweight Goat:  Eli Kalous 

 
41 Goat Heavyweight - 1   
 Henry Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Sateen Keller, Morgan Sandburs 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 J.R. Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3  
   Kash Meyer, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Maycie Jones, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5  
 Ashlyn Chacon, Wildcat 4-H Club, Snyder, Participant  
 Ariana Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant  
 Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Peighton Arndt, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
   Payson Poland, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, Participant  
 
42 Goat Heavyweight - 2  
 Kealy Langford, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
   Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
   Gretchen Vermillion, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 
   Paityne Mora, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Fort Morgan, 4  
 Remington Butler, Sunshine 4-H Club, Weldona, 5  
 Paityne Mora, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Fort Morgan, 4  
 Paityne Mora, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Fort Morgan, Participant  



 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 Raelynn Carlock, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Brody Smith, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant  
 
43 Goat Heavyweight - 3  
 Jarrett Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1 
 Arath Carrazco, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 

 Joslyn Haubert, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 

 Cason Tow Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 4 
   Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5  
   Payson Poland, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, Participant   
 Maveryk Vondy, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Raelynn Carlock, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Matlock Hunter, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Cade Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant  
 Ellie Koch, Weldon Valley FFA, Fort Morgan, Participant  
 Evy Lozier, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 

Champion Heavyweight Goat: Kealy Langford 
Reserve Champion Heavyweight Goat:  Henry Langford 
 
60 Catch-It Goat Class  
  Abby Ramirez, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 1, Champion 
   Evy Lozier, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 2 
   Matlock Hunter, Long Meadow 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Haedyn Varelman, Golden Clover 4-H Club Brush, 4   
 Cash Gould, Golden Clover 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 

Champion Catch-It Goat:  Abby Ramirez 
 
61 Rate-of-Gain  
 Brody Smith, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1, Champion 
   Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 2, Reserve 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 3   
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 4  
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 
 

Champion Goat Rate-of-Gain: Brody Smith 
Reserve Champion Goat Rate-of-Gain: Ashlynn Thompson 
 
 
Grand Champion Market Goat: Kealy Langford 
Reserve Grand Champion Market Goat:  Henry Langford 
 
 


